2020 Sidewalk Project (#6825574)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 03/10/2020 01:30 PM CDT

					Pember Companies, Inc.		S.D. Ellenbecker Inc.		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers		Norcon Corporation	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Part 1 - Base Sidewalk Project												
1	202.0500.S	Removing Roots	Ea	76	\$3.20	\$243.20	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	\$152.00	\$2.00	\$152.00
2	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	Ln Ft	72	\$3.20	\$230.40	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$4.50	\$324.00	\$7.00	\$504.00
3	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	1723	\$5.50	\$9,476.50	\$12.00	\$20,676.00	\$4.50	\$7,753.50	\$8.00	\$13,784.00
4	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	179	\$16.00	\$2,864.00	\$35.00	\$6,265.00	\$15.00	\$2,685.00	\$24.00	\$4,296.00
5	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	Cu Yd	29	\$26.50	\$768.50	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$28.00	\$812.00
6	\$416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Ea	11	\$6.61	\$72.71	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$6.60	\$72.60	\$10.00	\$110.00
7	601.0300.S	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Various Sizes)	Ln Ft	72	\$33.00	\$2,376.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$46.93	\$3,378.96	\$38.00	\$2,736.00
8	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	Sq Ft	15046	\$4.96	\$74,628.16	\$5.00	\$75,230.00	\$6.70	\$100,808.20	\$6.50	\$97,799.00
9	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	Sq Ft	2059	\$6.80	\$14,001.20	\$5.75	\$11,839.25	\$7.41	\$15,257.19	\$7.25	\$14,927.75
10	602.0515	Curb Ramp Dectectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	54	\$49.25	\$2,659.50	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$49.00	\$2,646.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00
11	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
12	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
13	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yd	217	\$6.85	\$1,486.45	\$10.85	\$2,354.45	\$10.35	\$2,245.95	\$9.80	\$2,126.60
14	625.0800.S	4-Inch Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch (1.5ft Each Side)	Sq Yd	808	\$6.85	\$5,534.80	\$10.85	\$8,766.80	\$10.35	\$8,362.80	\$9.80	\$7,918.40
15	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	58	\$2.40	\$139.20	\$2.00	\$116.00	\$2.50	\$145.00	\$3.75	\$217.50
16	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	Ln Ft	30	\$5.30	\$159.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
Total Part 1 \$117,939.62 \$135,365.50 \$153,081.20 \$154											\$154,913.25	
Part 2 - River Drive												
17	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	13	\$16.00	\$208.00	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$24.00	\$312.00
18	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	Cu Yd	4	\$26.50	\$106.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$28.00	\$112.00
19	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	Sq Ft	299	\$7.35	\$2,197.65	\$7.00	\$2,093.00	\$7.50	\$2,242.50	\$7.25	\$2,167.75
20	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
21	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
22	625.0700.S	4-Inch Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yd	30	\$6.85	\$205.50	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$10.35	\$310.50	\$15.00	\$450.00
					Total Part 2	\$5,917.15		\$3,278.00		\$6,998.00		\$4,791.75
	•	<u></u>		1	- Utility Repair			T T				
23		Removing Pavement	Sq Yd	40	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
-		Removing Curb and Gutter	Ln Ft	100	\$3.20	\$320.00			\$4.50		\$7.00	
	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	35	\$5.50	\$192.50	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$12.00	\$420.00
26	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
27	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	Cu Yd	30	\$26.50	\$795.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$840.00
28	415.1090	Concrete Pavement HES 9-Inch	Sq Yd	100	\$94.00	\$9,400.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$112.14	\$11,214.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00
29	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Ea	30	\$6.60	\$198.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.50	\$195.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
30	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	Ea	40	\$14.50	\$580.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
31	601.0300.S	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Various Sizes)	Ln Ft	300	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$46.93	\$14,079.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00
32	601.0700.S	Concrete Sidewalk Curbheader	Ln Ft	30	\$19.25	\$577.50	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
33	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	Sq Ft	1200	\$7.70	\$9,240.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.69	\$8,028.00	\$6.50	\$7,800.00
34	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	Sq Ft	500	\$9.66	\$4,830.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$7.25	\$3,625.00
35	602.0505	Curb Ramp Dectectable Warning Field	Sq Ft	20	\$49.25	\$985.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension
36	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,170.00	\$3,170.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
37	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yd	350	\$6.85	\$2,397.50	\$11.00	\$3,850.00	\$10.35	\$3,622.50	\$9.80	\$3,430.00
38	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	50	\$2.40	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$3.75	\$187.50
39	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	Ln Ft	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
					Total Part 3	\$46,485.50		\$45,480.00		\$48,668.50		\$50,122.50
Supplemental Bid Items												
40	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	5	\$21.30	\$106.50	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
Base Bid Total \$170,34						\$170,342.27		\$184,123.50		\$208,747.70		\$209,827.50